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Blue words 

Some words in this book are blue. 

We write what the blue words mean. 

Help with this book 

You can get someone to help you  

●  understand this book  

●  find more information. 

Contact information is at the end of this book. 



Page  3 

About this book 

This book is from the Parliament of Victoria. 

This book is about a survey you can do  

●  if  you live in Victoria 

●  if  you are allowed to vote. 

A survey is when we ask you questions. 

This book tells you 

●  why we do the survey 

●  how you can answer the questions. 
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What is the survey about? 

The Parliament of Victoria wants to know what  

makes it hard for people to vote. 

We do the survey to find out 

●  what went well in the  2022  Victorian election 

●  what can be done better. 

If you do the survey you can tell us what   

you think. 

For example, you can tell us 

●  if you like voting 

●  if you need support to vote 

●  if you need more information to vote. 
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What happens to your answers? 

Your answers will tell us how we can make  

voting better. 

We will not tell anyone that your answers  

came from you. 

We will keep your answers private. 

Private means 

●  we will not tell anyone about your answers 

●  we will not tell anyone your name. 
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You can choose to take part 

You can choose 

●  to do the survey 

or 

●  not to do the survey. 

It is okay if you choose not to do the survey. 

You can answer 

●  all questions 

or 

●  only some questions. 

You can change your mind about the survey at  

any time. 
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How to do the survey 

You can ask someone to help you  

●  know what to do 

●  understand the questions 

●  write your answers. 

There are 2 ways to do the survey. 

You can do the survey 

●  on a tablet or computer 

●  on paper by printing it out. 
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1  You can do the survey on a  tablet  
or computer  

We have sent you the link to the survey. 

You can press the link to download the survey. 

When you open the survey you will be able to  

answer the questions.  

For some questions you can pick your answer  

from a list. 

For some questions you can write your own  

answer in a box. 
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18 
DECEMBER 

You must save the survey on your tablet or  

computer when you have finished. 

If you choose to do the survey it must be 

emailed to us by 18 December 2023. 

You must email it to  

emc@parliament.vic.gov.au 

mailto:emc@parliament.vic.gov.au
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2  You can do the survey on paper 

We have sent you the link to the survey. 

You can press the link to download the survey. 

When you open the survey you will be able to  

print it. 

Write your answers on the paper with a pen.  

For some questions you can pick your answer  

from a list. 

For some questions you can write your own  

answer in a box. 
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18 
DECEMBER 

You must scan the survey and save it on your  

device when you have finished. 

If you choose to do the survey it must be 

emailed to us by 18 December 2023. 

You must email it to  

emc@parliament.vic.gov.au 

mailto:emc@parliament.vic.gov.au
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More information 

For more information contact the  

Electoral Matters Committee. 

Call   03 8682 2889 

Website    

new.parliament.vic.gov.au/2022electioninquiry 

Email  emc@parliament.vic.gov.au 

http://new.parliament.vic.gov.au/2022electioninquiry
mailto:emc@parliament.vic.gov.au
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If you do not speak English 

Use the free Translating and Interpreting  

Service or TIS. 

Call   131 450  

Give the TIS officer the phone number you want  

to call. 

If you need help to speak or listen  

The National Relay Service can help you make  

a phone call. 

Call   1800 555 660 

Website  accesshub.gov.au/nrs-helpdesk 

Give the relay officer the phone number you   

want to call. 

https://www.accesshub.gov.au/about-the-nrs/nrs-helpdesk


Page 14 

Notes
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Notes



This Easy English document was created by Scope (Aust) Ltd. in  

November 2023 using Picture Communication Symbols (PCS). PCS is  

a trademark of Tobii Dynavox, LLC. All rights reserved. Used with  

permission. This document must not be sold to third parties. The images  

must not be reused without permission. For more information about the  

images, contact Scope on 1300 472 673 or visit scopeaust.org.au 

http://www.scopeaust.org.au

	Blue words
	Help with this book
	About this book
	What is the survey about?
	What happens to your answers?
	You can choose to take part
	How to do the survey
	When you fill in the survey
	More information

	Notes_1: 
	Notes_2: 
	Reset button: 


